# OP \$165.00 86494112

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CP (Delaware) Inc.		10/06/2016	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ball Horticultural Company
Street Address:	622 Town Road
City:	West Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60185
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86494112	QUARTZ
Serial Number:	86494110	ARCTIC BLAZE
Serial Number:	86464109	KA-POW
Serial Number:	86282497	MOODY BLUES
Serial Number:	86282507	ROCK CANDY
Serial Number:	78803078	GRAND BLEU

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3123451778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123451718

Email: USDocket@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Anderfuren

Address Line 1: 550 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Anderfuren
SIGNATURE:	/ja/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2016

# **Total Attachments: 3** source=CP Ball Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=CP Ball Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=CP Ball Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT entered between CP (Delaware) Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware

Corporation of 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, P.O. Box 1958, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 and

Ball Horticultural Company ("Assignee"), an Illinois Corporation, of 622 Town Road West

Chicago, Illinois 60185.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

listed on the attached SCHEDULE A and SCHEDULE B, including the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby, and the corresponding applications and registrations applied for or issued in

the Canadian and United States Patent and Trademark Offices (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to acquire and wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE any and all

rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for

past infringement and the right to prosecute and maintain trademarks, and the corresponding

Trademark applications and registrations on SCHEDULE A and SCHEDULE B.

Dated: 6 October 2016

Ву:

2 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 2 × 1

President

Accepted By:

Todd Frauendorfe

Corporate Secretary

4818-7986-8474 1

# SCHEDULE A

# <u>U.S.A.</u>

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark
86494112	4984310	QUARTZ
86494110	4984309	ARCTIC BLAZE
86464109	4984238	KA-POW
86282497	4886517	MOODY BLUES
86282507	4757412	ROCK CANDY
78803078	3309441	GRAND BLEU

## **SCHEDULE B**

# <u>Canada</u>

Serial Numbe	er Reg. Number	Mark
1735315		ARCTIC BLAZE
1729137		KA-POW
1703006		MOODY BLUES
1703007	TMA936450	ROCK CANDY

4818-7986-8474.1

**RECORDED: 10/20/2016**